

**6 Bail Matters 698/2026 STATE Vs. ANAND VASANT SOMWANSHI
FIR NO. 150/2025 (CRIME BRANCH-SOUTH EAST)**

01.04.2026

Present : Sh. S.K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Ishan, Ld. Counsel for complainant (through VC).

Sh. R.P. Yadav, Ld. Counsel for accused (through VC).

IO/SI Pramod Kumar is not present.

**Accordingly, IO be called again through DCP concerned for
NDOH.**

Put up for **arguments** on **18.04.2026**.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /01.04.2026