

Bail Matters no. 698/2026
STATE Vs. Anand Vasant Somwanshi
FIR No. 150/2026, PS Crime Branch South East

2.05.2026

Present bail application received in terms of order no. 19 dated 06.05.2026 of the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South East District, Saket Courts, New Delhi.

Present: Shri Sanjay Kr. Mishra, Ld. Addl.P.P. for the State.
Shri P.K. Yadav, Ld. counsel for applicant/accused (through VC).

This is an application seeking regular bail moved on behalf of applicant/accused.

Let notice be issued to the IO concerned as well as complainant returnable for the NDOH.

Let TCR be also requisitioned for the NDOH.

Put up for consideration on present bail application on 18.05.2026.

(Geetanjali)
Addl. Session Judge (FTC)-03
South East District, Saket Courts
12.05.2026