

1 Bail Matters 698/2026
STATE Vs. ANAND VASANT SOMWANSHI
FIR No. 150/2025
PS CRIME BRANCH-SOUTH EAST

18.05.2026

Present: Ld. Substitute Addl.P.P. for the State.
Shri Pramod Kumar Gupta, Ld. counsel for applicant/accused
(through VC)
IO/SI Pramod in person.
Complainant Ishaan Lahiri in person.

Matter is fixed for consideration on present bail application.

Arguments heard.

However TCR not received. Let same be requisitioned by the
NDOH.

Put up for clarifications, if any, / orders on **19.05.2026**.

(Geetanjali)
Addl. Session Judge (FTC)-03
South East District, Saket Courts
18.05.2026